
Averett (6-13,2-9 ODAC) -vs- Randolph (9-11,3-8 ODAC)
02/04/26 at Frances and Don Giles Gymnasium, Lynchburg, VA

 
 

 
 
Averett 50

Randolph 73

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Frances and Don Giles Gymnasium, Lynchburg, VA
Referees: Latoya Diggs, Kameren Marshall, Joseph Razzano

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Averett 13 13 15 9 50
Randolph 16 16 26 15 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Giggetts,DaiShaundria * 28 4-9 1-2 4-6 1-4 5 5 0 1 2 2 13
25 Jordan,Kyjana * 12 3-7 1-3 1-1 2-6 8 4 0 1 0 1 8
12 Eberhardt,Mariah * 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 4
11 America,Zariia * 16 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
02 Strittmatter,Lily * 28 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 8 0 1 2
22 Coleman,Ny'Kerasia 15 2-5 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
00 Cotton,Aniya 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
03 Mizell,Jy'Lyia 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 2 4
21 Sellers,Crishya 19 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Harris,Elisa 15 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
14 Sams,Brianna 14 0-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Perkins,Kiera 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
01 Ray,Taylor 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Schramm,Madison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-50 5-17 13-21 10-21 31 18 5 25 2 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-2   50.00% 6-10   60.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-4   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 16-50   32.0% 5-17   29.4% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Pabon,Maddie * 25 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 11
03 Stevens,Sophia * 29 3-10 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 4 9
04 Hillery,Jaellen * 26 3-11 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 2 8
11 Jackson,Taniya * 26 1-3 0-2 4-4 1-2 3 3 3 4 0 2 6
25 Oge,Lexanna * 13 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2
02 Scott,Makiah 22 7-9 1-2 1-3 3-2 5 2 4 2 0 2 16
00 Minor,Pariz 21 4-6 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 2 1 0 1 2 11
05 Thrash,Amaya 10 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
01 Edmond,Talia 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 2
32 Finnerty,Brooklyn 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 1 2
21 Lewis,Kamora 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Rawls,Imogen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 9-24 10-15 10-20 30 20 17 18 2 17 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-6   33.33% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 3-7   42.86% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67% 3-5   60.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%



Total 27-60   45.0% 9-24   37.5% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph
09:52 TURNOVER  by HILLERY,JAELLEN

STEAL  by JORDAN,KYJANA 09:52
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KYJANA(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLERY,JAELLEN
09:38 TURNOVER  by PABON,MADDIE

STEAL  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 09:38
MISS LAYUP by AMERICA,ZARIIA(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA 09:28 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by STRITTMATTER,LILY --
FOUL  by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 09:11

09:08 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TANIYA
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,KYJANA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OGE,LEXANNA
FOUL  by AMERICA,ZARIIA 08:23

08:21 TURNOVER  by HILLERY,JAELLEN
STEAL  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 08:21
TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by HILLERY,JAELLEN
08:12 MISS LAYUP by HILLERY,JAELLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRITTMATTER,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PABON,MADDIE
FOUL  by JORDAN,KYJANA 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by STEVENS,SOPHIA
07:45 SUB OUT by OGE,LEXANNA
07:45 SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ
07:45 SUB IN by SCOTT,MAKIAH
07:39 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,MAKIAH
07:33 MISS 3PTR by PABON,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,PARIZ
07:28 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,PARIZ(in the paint)
07:12 FOUL  by MINOR,PARIZ

MISS FT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 07:11 4-2 V 2
SUB OUT by STRITTMATTER,LILY 07:11
SUB OUT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 07:11
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KYJANA 07:11
SUB IN by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 07:11
SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA 07:11
SUB IN by SELLERS,CRISHYA 07:11

06:59 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,PARIZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PABON,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 06:46
06:46 STEAL  by SCOTT,MAKIAH
06:39 MISS JUMPER by HILLERY,JAELLEN

BLOCK  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 06:39
REBOUND DEF by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI --
MISS LAYUP by MIZELL,JY'LYIA(in the paint) 06:31

06:31 BLOCK  by MINOR,PARIZ
REBOUND OFF by AMERICA,ZARIIA --
MISS 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PABON,MADDIE
05:59 MISS 3PTR by HILLERY,JAELLEN

REBOUND DEF by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI --
05:47 SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ



05:47 SUB OUT by HILLERY,JAELLEN
05:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TANIYA
05:47 SUB IN by EDMOND,TALIA
05:47 SUB IN by STEVENS,SOPHIA
05:47 SUB IN by OGE,LEXANNA

SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA 05:47
SUB IN by HARRIS,ELISA 05:47
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ELISA 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by OGE,LEXANNA
05:14 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,SOPHIA

STEAL  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by MIZELL,JY'LYIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:11 6-4 V 2

04:59 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 04:59
REBOUND DEF by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI --
MISS JUMPER by SAMS,BRIANNA 04:51
REBOUND OFF by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI --

04:47 FOUL  by STEVENS,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 04:47 7-4 V 3
MISS FT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 04:47
REBOUND OFF by SAMS,BRIANNA --

04:43 SUB OUT by OGE,LEXANNA
04:43 SUB IN by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 04:43
SUB IN by PERKINS,KIERA 04:43
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KIERA 04:27
REBOUND OFF by SAMS,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,KIERA 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by EDMOND,TALIA
04:13 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by PABON,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by EDMOND,TALIA
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,KIERA 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by PABON,MADDIE
03:59 SUB IN by JACKSON,TANIYA
03:37 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MAKIAH

-- ASSIST  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
03:25 FOUL  by SCOTT,MAKIAH

SUB OUT by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 03:25
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KIERA 03:25
SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA 03:25
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELISA 03:25
SUB OUT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 03:25
SUB IN by STRITTMATTER,LILY 03:25
SUB IN by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 03:25
SUB IN by AMERICA,ZARIIA 03:25
SUB IN by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 03:25
SUB IN by JORDAN,KYJANA 03:25
TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by SCOTT,MAKIAH
FOUL  by AMERICA,ZARIIA 03:03

02:44 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MAKIAH
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KYJANA --

02:39 FOUL  by STEVENS,SOPHIA
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KYJANA(in the paint) 02:27 9-10 H 1

02:09 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

02:06 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by JORDAN,KYJANA 02:06

02:06 MISS FT by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA 01:59
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 01:59



TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 01:49
01:49 SUB OUT by EDMOND,TALIA
01:49 SUB OUT by STEVENS,SOPHIA
01:49 SUB IN by HILLERY,JAELLEN
01:49 SUB IN by PABON,MADDIE

SUB OUT by JORDAN,KYJANA 01:49
SUB IN by COTTON,ANIYA 01:49

01:31 TURNOVER  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 01:31

01:25 FOUL  by JACKSON,TANIYA
GOOD FT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI(fastbreak) 01:25 10-12 H 2
GOOD FT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI(fastbreak) 01:25 11-12 H 1

01:04 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MAKIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI(in the paint) 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PABON,MADDIE
00:28 TURNOVER  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by COTTON,ANIYA 00:28
TURNOVER  by COTTON,ANIYA 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
00:23 SUB OUT by SCOTT,MAKIAH
00:23 SUB IN by EDMOND,TALIA
00:07 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EDMOND,TALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
GOOD JUMPER by STRITTMATTER,LILY 00:00 13-16 H 3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 09:56 16-16
ASSIST  by STRITTMATTER,LILY --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by PABON,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by STRITTMATTER,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by STRITTMATTER,LILY 09:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:09 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
09:09 SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ

TURNOVER  by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 09:05
09:05 SUB OUT by HILLERY,JAELLEN
09:05 SUB IN by THRASH,AMAYA
08:43 16-19 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THRASH,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TANIYA
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 08:17 19-19
ASSIST  by STRITTMATTER,LILY --

07:55 MISS JUMPER by PABON,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,PARIZ

07:51 MISS 3PTR by THRASH,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by STRITTMATTER,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 07:35

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:25 SUB OUT by PABON,MADDIE
07:25 SUB IN by STEVENS,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by COTTON,ANIYA 07:25
SUB OUT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 07:25
SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA 07:25
SUB IN by SELLERS,CRISHYA 07:25
SUB OUT by STRITTMATTER,LILY 07:16
SUB IN by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 07:16

06:54 MISS JUMPER by EDMOND,TALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:46 FOUL  by EDMOND,TALIA
GOOD 3PTR by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 06:39 22-19 V 3



ASSIST  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA --
06:16 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TANIYA

STEAL  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 06:16
06:12 FOUL  by EDMOND,TALIA
06:10 FOUL  by JACKSON,TANIYA

MISS LAYUP by SAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ELISA --
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,ANIYA(in the paint) 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MINOR,PARIZ
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 05:47
SUB IN by HARRIS,ELISA 05:47
FOUL  by SELLERS,CRISHYA 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TANIYA
05:42 SUB IN by OGE,LEXANNA
05:42 SUB OUT by EDMOND,TALIA
05:42 SUB OUT by THRASH,AMAYA
05:42 SUB IN by SCOTT,MAKIAH
05:42 SUB IN by HILLERY,JAELLEN
05:42 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by MINOR,PARIZ
05:42 MISS FT by MINOR,PARIZ

REBOUND DEF by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI --
MISS JUMPER by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI(in the paint) 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by MINOR,PARIZ
SUB OUT by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 05:22
SUB IN by STRITTMATTER,LILY 05:22

04:58 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,MAKIAH

MISS 3PTR by STRITTMATTER,LILY 04:40
REBOUND OFF by SAMS,BRIANNA --

04:31 FOUL  by HILLERY,JAELLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
GOOD JUMPER by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 04:16 24-23 V 1

03:49 24-25 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,PARIZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,MAKIAH

TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 03:30
03:30 STEAL  by HILLERY,JAELLEN
03:25 MISS JUMPER by HILLERY,JAELLEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA 03:24
SUB IN by COTTON,ANIYA 03:24
MISS 3PTR by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SOPHIA
02:43 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MAKIAH
02:43 SUB OUT by HILLERY,JAELLEN
02:43 SUB IN by PABON,MADDIE

SUB OUT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 02:43
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 02:43
MISS JUMPER by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI(in the paint) 02:29
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,ANIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,ANIYA(in the paint) 02:25 26-25 V 1

01:54 MISS 3PTR by PABON,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,MAKIAH

01:50 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MAKIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:30

01:30 SUB OUT by OGE,LEXANNA
01:30 SUB IN by HILLERY,JAELLEN
01:11 26-30 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HILLERY,JAELLEN

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,MAKIAH
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLERY,JAELLEN



00:42 MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MAKIAH
FOUL  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by SCOTT,MAKIAH
00:06 SUB IN by OGE,LEXANNA
00:06 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SOPHIA
00:06 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SOPHIA

TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by OGE,LEXANNA
00:06 SUB IN by THRASH,AMAYA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by THRASH,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELISA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph
10:00 SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ
10:00 SUB OUT by THRASH,AMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,TANIYA
10:00 SUB IN by OGE,LEXANNA

SUB OUT by COTTON,ANIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELISA 10:00
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 10:00
SUB IN by AMERICA,ZARIIA 10:00
SUB IN by SELLERS,CRISHYA 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,KYJANA 10:00

09:50 MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KYJANA --
MISS JUMPER by AMERICA,ZARIIA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KYJANA --

09:23 FOUL  by OGE,LEXANNA
MISS FT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 09:23 27-32 H 5

09:15 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TANIYA

08:59 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PABON,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SOPHIA

FOUL  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 08:48
08:36 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HILLERY,JAELLEN

-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SOPHIA
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,KYJANA 08:08 30-37 H 7

07:54 30-39 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by OGE,LEXANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TANIYA

FOUL  by JORDAN,KYJANA 07:54
07:54 MISS FT by OGE,LEXANNA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KYJANA --
GOOD JUMPER by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 07:48 32-39 H 7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:45 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TANIYA
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KYJANA 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by JACKSON,TANIYA
07:27 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PABON,MADDIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,MAKIAH
07:20 SUB OUT by HILLERY,JAELLEN
07:20 SUB IN by SCOTT,MAKIAH

SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA 07:12
SUB IN by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 07:12
TURNOVER  by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 07:03



07:03 STEAL  by OGE,LEXANNA
06:54 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MAKIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OGE,LEXANNA
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KYJANA(in the paint) 06:28

06:28 BLOCK  by OGE,LEXANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 SUB OUT by SCOTT,MAKIAH
06:28 SUB OUT by PABON,MADDIE
06:28 SUB OUT by OGE,LEXANNA
06:28 SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ
06:28 SUB IN by EDMOND,TALIA
06:28 SUB IN by HILLERY,JAELLEN

SUB OUT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 06:27
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KYJANA 06:27
SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA 06:27
SUB IN by HARRIS,ELISA 06:27

06:17 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,SOPHIA
06:07 FOUL  by EDMOND,TALIA

MISS JUMPER by SAMS,BRIANNA 05:48
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:48 SUB OUT by EDMOND,TALIA
05:48 SUB IN by THRASH,AMAYA
05:34 TURNOVER  by THRASH,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELISA 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TANIYA

FOUL  by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 05:15
04:57 MISS 3PTR by THRASH,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELISA --
GOOD JUMPER by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 04:27 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ELISA --

04:13 34-46 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TANIYA
-- ASSIST  by HILLERY,JAELLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
03:58 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TANIYA
03:58 SUB IN by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by STRITTMATTER,LILY 03:58
SUB IN by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 03:58
MISS JUMPER by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by THRASH,AMAYA
FOUL  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 03:33
SUB OUT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 03:33
SUB IN by PERKINS,KIERA 03:33

03:31 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILLERY,JAELLEN

03:12 FOUL  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
MISS FT by SAMS,BRIANNA 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAMS,BRIANNA 03:12 35-46 H 11

02:55 35-48 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KIERA(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MINOR,PARIZ
02:26 TURNOVER  by HILLERY,JAELLEN

STEAL  by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 02:26
02:21 FOUL  by HILLERY,JAELLEN
02:21 SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ
02:21 SUB OUT by STEVENS,SOPHIA
02:21 SUB OUT by HILLERY,JAELLEN
02:21 SUB IN by SCOTT,MAKIAH
02:21 SUB IN by JACKSON,TANIYA
02:21 SUB IN by PABON,MADDIE

MISS FT by HARRIS,ELISA(fastbreak) 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by HARRIS,ELISA(fastbreak) 02:21 36-48 H 12
01:56 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MAKIAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:45
01:31 MISS JUMPER by THRASH,AMAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:31 FOUL  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
01:31 SUB OUT by THRASH,AMAYA
01:31 SUB IN by HILLERY,JAELLEN

GOOD FT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH(fastbreak) 01:31 37-48 H 11
GOOD FT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH(fastbreak) 01:31 38-48 H 10

01:31 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
01:31 SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ

SUB OUT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH 01:31
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 01:31

01:31 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
01:15 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PABON,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by MINOR,PARIZ
00:59 FOUL  by PABON,MADDIE

MISS FT by HARRIS,ELISA 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ELISA 00:59 39-53 H 14
SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA 00:59
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELISA 00:59
SUB IN by SELLERS,CRISHYA 00:59
SUB IN by JORDAN,KYJANA 00:59
FOUL  by JORDAN,KYJANA 00:51

00:51 39-54 H 15 GOOD FT by MINOR,PARIZ
00:51 39-55 H 16 GOOD FT by MINOR,PARIZ

SUB OUT by JORDAN,KYJANA 00:51
SUB IN by COTTON,ANIYA 00:51
MISS JUMPER by SELLERS,CRISHYA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 39-57 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MAKIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by COTTON,ANIYA 00:14
00:14 39-58 H 19 GOOD FT by SCOTT,MAKIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MIZELL,JY'LYIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:08 41-58 H 17

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph
TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by JACKSON,TANIYA
FOUL  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 09:49

09:49 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TANIYA
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KIERA 09:49
SUB OUT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 09:49
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 09:49
SUB IN by STRITTMATTER,LILY 09:49
SUB IN by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 09:49
SUB IN by AMERICA,ZARIIA 09:49

09:49 41-60 H 19 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TANIYA
TURNOVER  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 09:39

09:39 STEAL  by MINOR,PARIZ
09:19 MISS 3PTR by HILLERY,JAELLEN

REBOUND DEF by STRITTMATTER,LILY --
GOOD JUMPER by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI(in the paint) 09:07 43-60 H 17

08:43 FOUL  by JACKSON,TANIYA
08:43 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TANIYA
08:43 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TANIYA
08:43 SUB IN by STEVENS,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 08:43



SUB IN by SELLERS,CRISHYA 08:43
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:32

08:32 SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ
08:32 SUB IN by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by COTTON,ANIYA 08:32
SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA 08:32

08:03 MISS 3PTR by HILLERY,JAELLEN
REBOUND DEF by STRITTMATTER,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by SAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MAKIAH
07:30 MISS JUMPER by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by AMERICA,ZARIIA --
MISS 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
07:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13
FOUL  by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by SCOTT,MAKIAH
06:57 SUB OUT by PABON,MADDIE
06:57 SUB IN by EDMOND,TALIA
06:57 SUB IN by JACKSON,TANIYA

SUB OUT by GIGGETTS,DAISHAUNDRI 06:57
SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA 06:57
SUB IN by HARRIS,ELISA 06:57
SUB IN by JORDAN,KYJANA 06:57

06:57 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TANIYA
06:57 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TANIYA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ELISA 06:43
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KYJANA --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KYJANA(in the paint) 06:39 45-62 H 17

06:39 FOUL  by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYJANA 06:39 46-62 H 16

06:23 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TANIYA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KYJANA --

06:17 SUB OUT by EDMOND,TALIA
06:17 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,BROOKLYN
06:17 SUB IN by PABON,MADDIE
06:17 SUB IN by OGE,LEXANNA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:17
06:13 TURNOVER  by OGE,LEXANNA

TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 06:11
06:11 STEAL  by STEVENS,SOPHIA
05:52 46-64 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HILLERY,JAELLEN

MISS JUMPER by SELLERS,CRISHYA 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SOPHIA

05:14 MISS 3PTR by PABON,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by AMERICA,ZARIIA --

05:02 FOUL  by OGE,LEXANNA
05:02 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TANIYA
05:02 SUB OUT by OGE,LEXANNA
05:02 SUB IN by MINOR,PARIZ
05:02 SUB IN by SCOTT,MAKIAH

SUB OUT by STRITTMATTER,LILY 05:02
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELISA 05:02
SUB IN by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 05:02
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 05:02
GOOD FT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 05:02 47-64 H 17
MISS FT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PABON,MADDIE
04:33 MISS 3PTR by HILLERY,JAELLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,MAKIAH
04:16 47-66 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,MAKIAH



TURNOVER  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 04:12
04:12 STEAL  by STEVENS,SOPHIA

FOUL  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 04:12
SUB OUT by SELLERS,CRISHYA 04:12
SUB IN by PERKINS,KIERA 04:12

04:09 MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:00 MISS JUMPER by HILLERY,JAELLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,PARIZ

03:55 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,PARIZ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by AMERICA,ZARIIA 03:55
03:53 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,PARIZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KYJANA --
03:51 FOUL  by SCOTT,MAKIAH

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 03:39
03:39 STEAL  by STEVENS,SOPHIA

FOUL  by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 03:36
03:36 SUB OUT by PABON,MADDIE
03:36 SUB IN by EDMOND,TALIA

SUB OUT by MIZELL,JY'LYIA 03:36
SUB IN by STRITTMATTER,LILY 03:36

03:36 MISS FT by SCOTT,MAKIAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 MISS FT by SCOTT,MAKIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KYJANA --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by STEVENS,SOPHIA
03:23 47-68 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MAKIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,KYJANA 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SOPHIA
02:46 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MAKIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA --
02:45 FOUL  by MINOR,PARIZ
02:45 SUB OUT by SCOTT,MAKIAH
02:45 SUB OUT by HILLERY,JAELLEN
02:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,TANIYA
02:45 SUB IN by LEWIS,KAMORA

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 02:45 48-68 H 20
MISS FT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MINOR,PARIZ
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KIERA 02:39
SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA 02:39
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KYJANA 02:39
SUB IN by COTTON,ANIYA 02:39
SUB IN by RAY,TAYLOR 02:39
SUB IN by SCHRAMM,MADISON 02:39

02:24 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KAMORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,PARIZ

02:20 48-70 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,PARIZ(in the paint)
02:17 SUB OUT by MINOR,PARIZ
02:17 SUB IN by OGE,LEXANNA

MISS 3PTR by RAY,TAYLOR 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KAMORA

01:49 TURNOVER  by EDMOND,TALIA
01:49 SUB OUT by STEVENS,SOPHIA
01:49 SUB IN by THRASH,AMAYA

TURNOVER  by STRITTMATTER,LILY 01:18
01:18 STEAL  by LEWIS,KAMORA
01:16 SUB OUT by OGE,LEXANNA
01:16 SUB IN by RAWLS,IMOGEN



01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:51 48-73 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by THRASH,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TANIYA
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TANIYA
00:26 TURNOVER  by EDMOND,TALIA

STEAL  by RAY,TAYLOR 00:26
MISS LAYUP by RAY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:20
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,ANIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,ANIYA(in the paint) 00:17 50-73 H 23


